
 

MESSABOUT XVII 
June 2019 

 
THE LOG 

 

Thursday, May 30. Drive to Bellingham, WA.  

 

Saturday, June 1.  Arrive Squalicum Harbor, Bellingham.  

 

Sunday, June 2. Layover, Squalicum Harbor as skippers arrive. 

 

Monday, June 3.  Sail from Squalicum Harbor  to Blakely Island Marina, Blakely Island. 

 

Tuesday, June 4.  Sail from Blakely Island Marina to Deer Harbor, Orcas Island 

 

Wednesday, June 5.  Layover Deer Harbor Marina, Orcas Island. 

 

Thursday, June 6. Sail from Deer Harbor to Friday Harbor, San Juan Island. 

 

Friday, June 7. Layover, Friday Harbor, San Juan Island. 

 

Saturday, June 8. Layover, Friday Harbor, San Juan Island. 

 

Sunday, June 9. Sail from Friday Harbor to Roche Harbor, San Juan Island. 

 

Monday, June 10. Sail from Roche Harbor to Reid Harbor, Stuart Island. 

 

Tuesday, June 11. Sail from Reid Harbor to Fossil Bay, Sucia Island. 

 

Wednesday, June 12. Sail from Fossil Bay to Squalicum Harbor, Bellingham. Haul out  

                                     and head home. 

 

 

         

 

 

THE SKIPPERS 

 

Judy Blumhorst,  C-24 (Tri).  

Jim Ferguson, P-15, “Esmeralda” 

Rick Ferguson, P-18, “Old #2” 

Dick Herman, SunCat-17, “Muddy Duck” 

Ed Hultgren, M-17, “Alma Stenbom” 

Tom Luque, P-19, “Mast Gate” 

Phjl Marcelis, Santana 2023c 

S. K. Oh, P-19, “Tally Oh” 

Dan Phy, M-15, “Six” 

John Purdy,  P-15, “Perky” 

Eric Zilbert, P19, “Riptide” 


